Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020B     Rev. A         Effective: 07/14/2020      Page 1 of 6
ECN/PCN No.: M1212
For Manufacturer
Product Description:
Radial Drum Core Power Choke
Abracon Part Number / Part Series:
AIRD-01 Series

New Revision:
D
Application: ☐ Safety
☒ Non-Safety
Prior to Change:
1.0 Key Electrical Specifications
Part Number Inductance Tolerance  DCR (Max) Saturation
Current (Max)
Temperature
Rise Current
(Max)
Inductance
Code
Units μH % Ω A A
Symbol L K, M DCR Isat* Irms*
AIRD-01-1R0 1.0 K, M 0.003 87.0 9.0 1R0K/1R0M
AIRD-01-1R2 1.2 K, M 0.003 68.0 9.0 1R2K/1R2M
AIRD-01-1R5 1.5 K, M 0.004 56.0 9.0 1R5K/1R5M
AIRD-01-1R8 1.8 K, M 0.004 56.0 9.0 1R8K/1R8M
AIRD-01-2R2 2.2 K, M 0.005 47.0 9.0 2R2K/2RKM
AIRD-01-2R7 2.7 K, M 0.005 47.0 9.0 2R7K/2RKM
AIRD-01-3R3 3.3 K, M 0.005 40.0 9.0 3R3K/3R3M
AIRD-01-3R9 3.9 K, M 0.006 36.0 9.0 3R9K/3R9M
AIRD-01-4R7 4.7 K, M 0.007 32.0 9.0 4R7K/4R7M
AIRD-01-5R6 5.6 K, M 0.007 29.0 9.0 5R6K/5R6M
AIRD-01-6R8 6.8 K, M 0.008 26.0 9.0 6R8K/6R8M
AIRD-01-8R2 8.2 K, M 0.009 24.5 9.0 8R2K/8R2M
AIRD-01-100 10 K 0.010 21.2 9.0 100K
AIRD-01-120 12 K 0.011 19.0 9.0 120K
AIRD-01-150 15 K 0.015 17.5 7.2 150K
AIRD-01-180 18 K 0.016 16.5 7.2 180K
AIRD-01-220 22 K 0.025 15.8 5.5 220K
AIRD-01-270 27 K 0.030 14.4 4.5 270K
AIRD-01-330 33 K 0.040 13.2 4.0 330K
AIRD-01-390 39 K 0.046 11.8 4.0 390K
AIRD-01-420 42 K 0.050 11.3 3.8 420K
AIRD-01-470 47 K 0.062 11.0 2.8 470K
AIRD-01-560 56 K 0.069 10.0 2.8 560K
AIRD-01-680 68 K 0.077 8.9 2.8 680K
AIRD-01-820 82 K 0.083 8.2 2.8 820K
AIRD-01-101 100 K 0.095 7.5 2.8 101K
AIRD-01-121 120 K 0.127 5.8 2.0 121K
AIRD-01-151 150 K 0.181 5.6 1.6 151K
AIRD-01-181 180 K 0.217 5.1 1.6 181K
AIRD-01-221 220 K 0.240 4.3 1.6 221K
AIRD-01-271 270 K 0.300 4.1 1.6 271K
AIRD-01-331 330 K 0.336 3.8 1.3 331K
AIRD-01-391 390 K 0.460 3.3 1.0 391K
AIRD-01-471 470 K 0.636 3.2 0.8 471K
AIRD-01-561 560 K 0.696 2.9 0.8 561K
AIRD-01-681 680 K 0.700 2.9 0.8 681K
 Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020B     Rev. A         Effective: 07/14/2020      Page 2 of 6
2.1 Test Conditions and equipments
Test frequency: 1KHz 0.1VRMS